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October	2‐3,	2015	

	

Swarthmore	College		
Near	Philadelphia,	PA		

	

Friday,	October	2	

Check	In	
	

Marriott	Philadelphia	International	Airport	Hotel	
	

Shuttle	Service	 5:00pm	and	5:30pm	 From	Marriott	to	Swarthmore	College	(Drop	off	at	the	Matchbox)	
	

Opening	Gala	

	

5:30‐6:30pm	
	
6:30‐8:00pm	

Cocktails	and	Mingling	‐	Matchbox	3rd	floor	
	
Dinner	‐	Matchbox	3rd	floor	
	

Welcoming	Remarks	by	Valerie	Smith,	President	of	
Swarthmore	College	
	

Conference	Overview	by	Sunka	Simon,	Associate	Provost	for	
Faculty	Development,	Swarthmore	College	
	

Student	
Performances	 8‐8:45pm	 Lang	Performing	Arts	Center	

Jazz	Concert	 9‐10:30pm	

Lang	Concert	Hall	
	

Hans	Lüdemann	(Composer,	Pianist	and	Cornell	Professor	at	
Swarthmore	College)	with	the	Trio	Ivoire	(Aly	Keita,	Balaphon	
and	Christian	Thomé,	Drums)	
	

Shuttle	Service	 8:45pm	and	10:30pm	
To	Marriott	from	Swarthmore	College	(Pick	up	at	Rose	Garden	
Circle)	
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Saturday,	October	3	

Shuttle	Service	 7:30am	and	8am	 From	Marriot	to	Swarthmore	College		
	

Breakfast	 8‐9:00am	 Scheuer	Room,	Kohlberg	Hall,	1st	Floor		
	

Panel	1	 9:15‐10:15am	

Science	Center	101,	Science	Center,	1st	Floor	
	

From	Fellow	to	Faculty	Panel:	Erica	Dobbs	(1st	Year	CFD	in	
Political	Science),	Jamie	Thomas	(2nd	year	CFD	Fellow	in	
Linguistics),	Ralph	Gomez	(Assistant	Professor	of	
Mathematics/Statistics),	Sarah	Willie‐LeBreton	(Professor	of	
Sociology	and	Anthropology)	
	

Coffee	Break	 10:15‐10:45am	

Lobby	and	Science	Center	Café,	Science	Center,	1st	Floor	
	

Book	Exhibit	in	Science	Center	Lobby	
	

Panel	2	 10:45‐11:45am	

Science	Center	101,	Science	Center,	1st	Floor	
	

Liberal	Arts	Colleges	and	Diversity	in	Institutional	Culture,	
Teaching	and	Research:	Cheryl	Jones‐Walker	(Associate	
Professor	of	Education,	Swarthmore	College)	and	Nina	
Johnson	(Assistant	Professor	of	Sociology,	Swarthmore	
College)	
	

Lunch	 12‐1:30pm	

Scheuer	Room,	Kohlberg	Hall,	1st	Floor	,	Mellon‐Mays	
Mentoring	Lunch	
	

Wrench	or	Power	Sander:	How	Will	you	Use	the	CFD	
Program	in	your	Mentoring	Toolkit?:	Bruce	King	(Chief	
Diversity	Officer	and	Assistant	to	the	President,	St.	Olaf	
College)	
	

Fellows	
Workshop	1	

2‐3:30pm	

Science	Center	Rooms	102,	104,	105,	128	
	

SC	102:		Celeste	Michele	Watkins‐Hayes	(Northwestern	
University)	‐	The	Courtship	and	the	Deal:	The	Academic	Job	
Talk,	Campus	Visit,	and	Offer	Negotiation	
	

SC	104:	Rodmon	King	(Hobart	and	William	Smith	Colleges)	–	
Mock	Interviews	
	

SC	105:		Genevieve	Yue	(The	New	School)	‐	Getting	Published		
	

SC		128:		Carol	Inman	(Grant	Strategist)	‐	Strategies	for	Career	
Development:	The	First	Ten	Years	
	

Coffee	Break		 3:30‐3:45pm	 Science	Center	Coffee	Bar	



	

 

 

	2 0 1 5  C F D  A n n u a l  C o n f e r e n c e  -  S w a r t h m o r e  C o l l e g e

 
	

	

Saturday,	October	3	(cont’d.)	

Fellows	
Workshop	2	

3:45‐5pm	

Science	Center	Rooms	102,	104,	105,	128	
	

SC	102:		Celeste	Michele	Watkins‐Hayes	(Northwestern	
University)	‐	The	Courtship	and	the	Deal:	The	Academic	Job	
Talk,	Campus	Visit,	and	Offer	Negotiation	
	

SC	104:	Rodmon	King	(Hobart	and	William	Smith	Colleges)	–	
Mock	Interviews	
	

SC	105:		Genevieve	Yue	(The	New	School)	‐	Getting	Published	
	

SC		128:		Carol	Inman	(Grant	Strategist)	‐	Strategies	for	Career	
Development:	The	First	Ten	Years	
	

CFD	Business	
Meeting	

3:45‐5pm	 Science	Center	L26	

Campus	Reps.	
Workshop	

3:45‐5pm	

Science	Center	101	
	

HERC,	Dual‐Career	Initiatives,	Overcoming	Obstacles	to	
Recruitment/Retention,	Changing	Campus	Culture,	etc.	
	

Shuttle	to	
Philadelphia	

5‐6pm	
For	the	Dinner	Reception	(Pick	up	at	Rose	Garden	Circle)	
	

Note:	the	Dinner	Reception	is	not	on	campus	
	

Dinner	
Reception	

6‐8pm	
Justice	Roberts	Library	at	123	South	Broad	Street,	Avenue	of	
the	Arts,	Philadelphia,	PA,	19109	
	

Shuttle	Service	
	

8:30pm		
	

Back	to	Airport	Marriott	(Pick	up	at	123	South	Broad	Street)	

Fellows	
Networking	

8:30‐10pm	 Locations	around	Center	City	
	

Campus	Reps	
Networking	

8:30‐10pm	 Locations	around	Center	City	
	

Transportation	 	
SEPTA	Regional	Rail	from	Suburban	Station	to	PHL	Airport,	or	
Market	Street	Marriott	Airport	Shuttle	or	Cabs	
	

	
	

Sunday,	October	4	

Breakfast	and	
Wrap‐Up	

	

8‐10am	 Meeting	Rooms	4	&	5	(2nd	Level)	
	

	 	 	


